AGENDA BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS CITY OF BOWLING GREEN, KENTUCKY REGULAR MEETING - CITY HALL January 20, 2004, 7:00 p.m.

CALL TO ORDER

INVOCATION/PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE		
ROLL CALL		
OPERATION P.R.I.D.E. AWARDS		
PUBLIC COMMENTS		
CITY MANAGER COMMENTS		Presentation on Phase II - Storm Water Program Implementation
ITEMS FOR CONSIDERATION:		
1.	Approval of Minutes	Regular Meeting on January 6, 2004
2.	Ordinance No. BG2004 – 1 (First Reading)	ORDINANCE REZONING REAL ESTATE Ordinance rezoning eighteen parcels of property from RM-2 (Two Family Residential) to RS-1C (Single Family Residential) located on Sumpter Avenue and fourteen parcels of property from RM-2 (Two Family Residential) to RS-1A (Single Family Residential) located on Marylan Avenue (Filed 01/06/2004, 2:00 p.m.)
3.	Municipal Order No. 2004 – 19	Municipal Order approving the reappointment of David Wiseman to the Bowling Green Area Convention and Visitors Bureau (Filed 01/07/2004, 12:50 p.m.)
4.	Ordinance No. BG2004 – 2 (First Reading)	ORDINANCE REZONING REAL ESTATE Ordinance rezoning a tract of land containing 65.42 acres from AG (Agriculture) to HB (Highway Business) located between Alvaton Road and Shive Lane, with binding elements, presently owned by Farmers Investment Company Incorporated (Filed 01/08/2004, 10:50 a.m.)

5. Municipal Order No. 2004 – 20 Municipal Order expressing the desire and intent of the City Of Bowling Green, Kentucky to finance construction costs related

(Agenda-January 20, 2004)

to Turner Court and Bale Boulevard (Filed 01/12/2004, 3:30 p.m.)

Municipal Order No. 2004 – 21
 Municipal Order approving the promotion of Joel Smith to the position of Equipment Technician – Master in the Public Works Department (Filed 01/14/2004, 11:00 a.m.)

 Municipal Order No. 2004 – 22
 Municipal Order authorizing and accepting Bid #2004-24 for Lampkin Park softball fields lighting from Diversified Electrical, Inc. of Bowling Green, Kentucky in the amount of \$152,915 (Filed 01/14/2004, 1:50 p.m.)

- Municipal Order No. 2004 23
 Municipal Order approving the promotion of Gabriel T. Nealon to the position of Crew Supervisor II in the Parks and Recreation Department, Golf Division (Filed 01/14/2004, 4:25 p.m.)
- 9. Municipal Order No. 2004 24 Municipal Order approving the appointment of Fred Dent to the Bowling Green Human Rights Commission (Filed 01/15/2004, 10:45 a.m.)
- Municipal Order No. 2004 25
 Municipal Order approving the appointment of Jerry W. Phelps to the Bowling Green-Warren County Military Liaison Board (Filed 01/15/2004, 10:50 a.m.)
- NEXT SCHEDULED MEETING February 3, 2004

ADJOURNMENT